

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. (Filing) No.2311 of 2025

....

Shambhu Prasad Soni **.....Petitioner**

Versus

1. State of Jharkhand
2. Durga Prasad **.....Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Saket Kumar, A.P.P

.....

Order No.05/11.06.2025

It appears from the Office note dated 26.03.2025 that the Order dated 03.03.2025 of this Court has not been complied with.

2. By way of last chance, put up this case on 26.06.2025.
3. The interim Order dated 03.03.2025 passed by this Court stands vacated.
4. Let a copy of this order be sent to the learned Court below.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)