

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision Filing No. 2311 of 2025

....

Shambhu Prasad Soni	Versus	 Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand and anr.		 Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Saket Kumar, A.P.P.

06/26.06.2025

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,
put up this case after three weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Abha/